

### DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION - 1st Extension

		RFQ No.:	2024-04-0298 NP-SVP	
		Date	September 23, 2024	
Company Name				
Company Address	-	-		
Contact Person	7	-		
Contact No		<u>=-</u>		
Email Address		<del>_</del>		
Company TIN	1			
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	1	and the second		
Sir/Madam:				
expenses for the goo	overnment price/s including delivery cl ods listed in <b>Annex A</b> . <u>Failure to indi-</u> iptive brochures, catalogues, literature	cate information could be	basis for non -compliance. Also,	
	nanufacturer, distributor, or agent in the arized certification to this effect.	ne Philippines for goods lis	ted in Annex A, please attach in your	
PhilGEPS Certificate in accordance with Omnibus Sworn State		rn and a notarized or unities B. If awarded , please starized. The Certificate o	f Platinum Membership maybe	
Floor 1680 F.T. Benit than <u>5:00 PM on Se</u> shall not be consider	nd submit this form together with Annitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manifestermber 30, 2024 (Monday). Quotatived for evaluation Please indicate in the adline of Submission.	or email to: procurement ons submitted to different	t.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph not late email address(es) as stated above	
		Ad	ARVY B. CALABIO ministrative Officer V urement Section Head	
Terms and Condition	ons:		Y Salarinasa	
1. Award shall be n	nade on per: Titem basis	x total quoted price	lot basis	
	all be valid until: One Hundred Twenty			
	e delivered on: Twenty-Five (25) calen		proved Purchase Order (PO)	
4. Place of Delivery				
<ol><li>Terms of Payme</li></ol>				
Payment through Account Name:	LDDAP-ADA (List of Due and Demand	dable Accounts Payable- Ac		
Bank Name:		Branch:	midel .	
1.300	nd Bank of the Philippines accounts si		e	
<ol><li>Liquidated Dama</li></ol>	분드 12 12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	make full delivery within the		
-	the liquidated damages shall be at leas			
	ed portion for every day of delay shall be			
	es ten percent (10%) of the amount of thout prejudice to other courses of act			
Service of the International Service of the I	e indicate brand, model and country of or		The state of the s	
	pancy between unit cost and total cost, u			
9. Please indicate	warranty:	*		
	pective supplier must be registered at the			
/Phila	GEPS). You may visit the PhilGEPS website	e at www. philgeps.gov.ph to	register"	
11.	1. (-)			
DAVE	T. CORCORO			
7.4	urement Officer		Signature Over Printed Name	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ALL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE		and remains a second straining	

(Supplier)

Telefax: 5336-8106 to 07 loc. 24052

Procurement Form No. 04-A (Annex A)



#### DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez comer Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine RFQ No.: 2024-04-0298 NP-SVP Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register Date: ( should be filled up by supplier ) Company Name MOP: NP-SVP Company Address Contact Person Contact No. Email Address Company TIN PhilGEPS Reg. No. Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the Item Unit Cost Total Cost Qty. Unit statement of compliance either No. "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance" piece SINTRA BOARD 1 5 Specifications: > Size: 1.5 ft (H) x 1.5 ft (W); 3mm; Full print, with lamination piece GLASS EFFECT ACRYLIC PHOTO FRAME 2 5 Specifications: > Size: 1.7 ft (H) x 1.7 ft (W) > Wall mounted with silver sign standoffs (with installation) piece SINTRA BOARD 3 1 Specifications: > Size: 16 inches (H) x 24 inches (W); 3mm; Full print, with lamination piece GLASS EFFECT ACRYLIC PHOTO FRAME 4 1 Specifications: > Size: 16.2 inches (H) x 24.2 inches (W) > Wall mounted with silver sign standoffs (with installation) piece SINTRA BOARD 5 2 Specifications: > Size: 1 ft (H) x 2 ft (W); 3mm; Full print, with lamination piece GLASS EFFECT ACRYLIC PHOTO FRAME 6 2 Specifications > Size: 1.2 ft (H) x 2.2 ft (W) > Wall mounted with silver sign standoffs (with installation) piece SINTRA BOARD 7 1 Specifications: > Size: 1 ft (H) x 5 ft (W); 3mm; Full print, with lamination GLASS EFFECT ACRYLIC PHOTO FRAME 8 1 piece Specifications: > Size: 1.2 ft (H) x 5.2 ft (W) > Wall mounted with silver sign standoffs (with installation) piece SINTRA BOARD 9 1 Specifications: > Size: 1 ft (H) x 6 ft (W); 3mm; Full print, with lamination piece GLASS EFFECT ACRYLIC PHOTO FRAME 10 1 Specifications: > Size: 1.2 ft (H) x 6.2 ft (W) > Wall mounted with silver sign standoffs (with installation) Note: Please specify brand model/origin. PAGE 1 OF 2 PURPOSE: For the Production of IEC Materials for Sustainable Livelihood Program (SLP) Office Signages PR No.: 2024-04-0298 NP-SVP VAT Non-VAT (Signature over printed name) Supplier

IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD FO MIMAROPA Region, Procurement Unit within three (3) days from the date advance copy was served thru fax. FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means the bidder is not interested and will be ground for suspension or blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.

Procurement Form No. 04-A (Annex A)



# DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region

	REGI	ON	1680 F.T. Benitez comer Malvar S	its., Malate, Manila		
Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register  Date: should be filled up by supp						
Company Name						
. 0	8	deser	<u>-</u>	MOP: NP-SVP		
	any Ad		*			
	ict Pers	оп	£			
onta	ict No.					
mail	Addres	ss	E			
omp	any Tif	N	£			
hilG	EPS Re	g. No.	1			
-				Bidder's Specifications		
tem No.	Qty.	Unit		(Please fill out the specifications in the space provided)  NOTE: Supplier must state here either the statement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance"	Unit Cost	Total Cost
11	1	piece	SINTRA BOARD			
			Specifications:			
-			> Size: 3 ft (H) x 6 ft (W); 3mm; Full print, with lamination			
12 1	1	piece	GLASS EFFECT ACRYLIC PHOTO FRAME			
			Specifications:			
			> Size: 3.2 ft (H) x 6.2 ft (W) > Wall mounted with silver sign standoffs (with installation)			
13	3	piece	GLASS EFFECT ACRYLIC PHOTO FRAME			
	_		Specifications: > Size: 2.2 ft (H) x 2.2 ft (W)			
			> Wall mounted with silver sign standoffs (with installation)			
14	3	piece	TARPAULIN Specifications:			
			> Size: 4 ft (H) x 3 ft (W); At least 13oz. Thickness			
15	1	piece				
	-	ļ	Specifications:  > Size: 5 ft (H) x 3 ft (W); At least 13oz. Thickness			
			>>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<			
			Date of Delivery: Twenty-Five (25) calendar days upon receipt of			
			approved Purchase Order (PO)			
_	-	-	Area of Delivery: DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA (1680 F.T. Benitez cor. Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila)	·	-	
			Sol. Mortal Cles, Madale, Mariney			
	-	-				
		+				
	-	-				
						·
	+-	-				
			TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT	<b></b>		
	-		Fifty Thousand Pesos Only	)		
	1	1	(Php 50,000.00)	Note: Please consider brand and delication		
				Note: Please specify brand model/origin.		
			PAGE 2 OF 2			
PURI PR N	POSE:		Production of IEC Materials for Sustainable Livelihood Program (SLP) Office	(Signature over printed name)		VAT Non-VAT

IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD FO MIMAROPA Region, Procurement Unit within three (3) days from the date advance copy was served thru fax. FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means the bidder is not interested and will be ground for suspension or blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.

ITEM # 9 1 X 6ft

# SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOOD PROGRAM 5-YEAR LIVELIHOOD SUSTAINABILITY PLAN

ITEM # 1 1.5 x 1.5ft, cut-to-shape











ITEMS # 1, 2, 9, & 10



## ITEM #5



ITEMS # 5 & 6





ITEMS # 11 & 12

ITEM #7



OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR FOR OPERATIONS AND PROGRAMS

ITEMS # 3, 4, 7, 8





# TARPAULIN LAYOUT 4X3FT & 5X3FT

\*These are only pegs. Final layout will be provided directly to the supplier.







